
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025139-2022 

Tender

Youth Justice Speech, Language and Communication
Needs (SLCN) Support Service

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025139

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0366a7  

Published 7 September 2022, 4:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Ms Sue McGibbon

Email

sue.mcgibbon@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025139-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025139-2022
mailto:sue.mcgibbon@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f3d05aae-e71e-
ed11-8117-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f3d05aae-e71e-
ed11-8117-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f3d05aae-e71e-ed11-8117-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f3d05aae-e71e-ed11-8117-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f3d05aae-e71e-ed11-8117-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f3d05aae-e71e-ed11-8117-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

II.1.1) Title

Youth Justice Speech, Language and Communication Needs (SLCN) Support Service

Reference number

DN628860

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council is seeking to commission a service to help ensure children in the Youth
Justice system with Speech, Language and Communication Needs (SLCN) are identified and
receive the appropriate support, so they are less likely to re-offend and more likely to achieve
positive outcomes in life.

The Youth Justice Speech, Language and Communication Needs Support Service (SLCN)
service will help identify children in the Youth Justice System with Speech, Language and
Communication Needs and ensure they receive the appropriate support, so they are less
likely to re-offend and more likely to achieve positive outcomes in life.

The SLCN service will work with internal teams to help to facilitate the delivery of direct
support, develop an understanding of approaches and address communication barriers with
the aim of overcoming barriers to engage in education, learning, work, and recreational
activities both within the youth justice system and beyond.

Given the complex needs of the target demographic profile, the Provider will need to
demonstrate their capability to deliver the required services. As such, the Provider will need
to supply evidence that all staff are professionally qualified and HCPC registered to deliver
SLCN services.

The Contract:

• The current two-year contract will end 30 November 2022. Funding has been secured for a
further one-year contract from 1 December 2022 to 30 November 2023.



Page 4 to 7

• The estimated financial envelope for the service is £94,418

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £94,418

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kent County Council is seeking to commission a service to help ensure children in the Youth
Justice system with Speech, Language and Communication Needs (SLCN) are identified and
receive the appropriate support, so they are less likely to re-offend and more likely to achieve
positive outcomes in life.

The Youth Justice Speech, Language and Communication Needs Support Service (SLCN)
service will help identify children in the Youth Justice System with Speech, Language and
Communication Needs and ensure they receive the appropriate support, so they are less
likely to re-offend and more likely to achieve positive outcomes in life.

The SLCN service will work with internal teams to help to facilitate the delivery of direct
support, develop an understanding of approaches and address communication barriers with
the aim of overcoming barriers to engage in education, learning, work, and recreational
activities both within the youth justice system and beyond.

Given the complex needs of the target demographic profile, the Provider will need to
demonstrate their capability to deliver the required services. As such, the Provider will need
to supply evidence that all staff are professionally qualified and HCPC registered to deliver
SLCN services.

The Contract:

• The current two-year contract will end 30 November 2022. Funding has been secured for a



Page 5 to 7

further one-year contract from 1 December 2022 to 30 November 2023.

• The estimated financial envelope for the service is £94,418

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022

End date

30 November 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 September 2022

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Email

sue.mcgibbon@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sue.mcgibbon@kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T06:33:30+0100
	TCPDF




